Broadcom
- 1 -
Description
The ACPL-W454/P454 is similar to Broadcom’s other high speed
transistor output optocouplers, but with shorter propagation
delays and higher CTR. The ACPL-W454/P454 also has a
guaranteed propagation delay difference (tPLH – tPHL). These
features make the ACPL-W454/P454 an excellent solution to

Functional Diagram
Schematic
Ordering Information
ACPL-P454 and ACPL-W454 are UL Recognized with 3750VRMS (5000VRMS under ACPL-W454) for 1 minute per UL1577 and are
approved under CSA Component Accep tance Notice #5, File CA 88324.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column to
form an order entry.
Example 1:
ACPL-P454-560E to order product of Stretched SO-6 package in Tape and Reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 Safety
Approval in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
ACPL-P454-000E to order product of Stretched SO-6 package in tube packaging and RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Part Number Option RoHS
Compliant Package Surface Mount Tape and Reel IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Quantity